Introduced by Council President Wilson and Co-Sponsored by Council Member Hazouri and Ferraro:

RESOLUTION 2019-704

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF THEODORE R. "T.R." HAINLINE, JR. AS A MEMBER AND CHAIR OF THE JOINT PLANNING COMMITTEE, PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION 2001-65-A, FOR A SEVENTH TERM ENDING JUNE 30, 2021; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Jacksonville City Council (the "City Council") established a Joint Planning Committee, via resolution 2001-65-A, to serve as an advisory body to the Duval County School Board and the City Council for site selection and utilization for schools, libraries, parks and community centers; and

WHEREAS, the Chair of the Joint Planning Committee is to be a lay member and resident appointed jointly by the Mayor, the City Council President, the Chair of the School Board and the Superintendent of Schools; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor, the City Council President, the Chair of the School Board and the Superintendent of Schools have all indicated their intention to reappoint Theodore R. "T.R." Hainline, Jr. as a member and Chair of the Joint Planning Committee; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Confirmation. The Council hereby confirms the reappointment of Theodore R. "T.R" Hainline, Jr., a Duval County resident, as a member and Chair of the Joint Planning Committee, in

accordance with resolution 2001-65-A, for a seventh two-year term 1 2 ending June 30, 2021. 3 Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective upon signature of the Mayor or upon becoming effective 4 5 without the Mayor's signature.

6

7

Form Approved:

8 9

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel 10

Legislation Prepared by: Richard Distel

GC-#1305955-v1-JointPlanning-Hainline.docx

13

12

11